
From: KELLEY FELCHLE
To: Nancy Higby
Subject: FW: Police Department
Date: Monday, August 24, 2020 10:33:03 AM

 
 
 
 
 
 
Kelley Felchle
City Clerk
City of Waterloo
715 Mulberry Street
Waterloo, Iowa 50703
(319)291-4323
PURSUANT TO IOWA CODE CHAPTER 22 E-MAIL COMMUNICATION TO AND FROM THIS
ADDRESS MAY BE SUBJECT TO PUBLIC DISCLOSURE.

 
From: Kendra Wyatt <Kendra.Wyatt@WATERLOO-IA.ORG> 
Sent: Monday, August 24, 2020 9:24 AM
To: QUENTIN HART <QUENTIN.HART@WATERLOO-IA.ORG>; KELLEY FELCHLE
<KELLEY.FELCHLE@WATERLOO-IA.ORG>
Subject: FW: Police Department
 
 
 
From: Errol Brown <erroldbrown7@gmail.com> 
Sent: Sunday, August 23, 2020 8:48 PM
To: Sharon Juon <Sharon.Juon@WATERLOO-IA.ORG>; Dave Boesen <Dave.Boesen@WATERLOO-
IA.ORG>; Margaret Klein <Margaret.Klein@WATERLOO-IA.ORG>; Jonathan Grieder
<Jonathan.Grieder@WATERLOO-IA.ORG>; Pat Morrissey <Pat.Morrissey@WATERLOO-IA.ORG>;
Jerome Amos Jr <Jerome.Amos@WATERLOO-IA.ORG>; Ray Feuss <Ray.Feuss@WATERLOO-IA.ORG>;
Mayor <Mayor@WATERLOO-IA.ORG>
Subject: Police Department
 
Mayor and Council, 
 
I am writing tonight to ask you to support our Waterloo Police Department by opposing the
changes being brought forward by Pat Morrissey. I have lived in Waterloo for more than 80
years and later this fall I will be selling my home and moving out of town. Some of the recent
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actions by the council have, in many ways, made this decision easier for me. I believe that this
is the worst possible time to be having this discussion. It should not pass but at the very least
should be postponed. All council members should be required to sit in the council chambers
and look into the eyes of the public before they cast their votes. Right now almost the entire
council is still zooming into the meetings despite the fact that the majority of their
constituents have had to return to work. 
 
I stand with the Waterloo Police Department. I hope you will too. 
 
Thank you,
 
Errol Brown 
2831 Saratoga Drive 
Waterloo, IA 50702


